FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	11-21	-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
R			Patent and Trademark Office		
11.9.00			Attorney Docket No. 10004369-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10152	23033	ress of receiving party(ies):		
James C. Anderson			-PACKARD COMPANY		
Darin D. Lindig		P.O. Box 2			
Jeffrey S. McAllister			s, Colorado 80527-2400		
Carl R. Hoerger		and,	3		
Catherine Dinhobl		PHILIPS Semiconductor Gratkorn 8101 Gratkorn			
Martin Haupt Josef Summer		Austria			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 8/22/00, 8/29/00, 8/22/00, 8/22/00, 9/11/00, 9/11/00					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/643,317 Date Filed: 08/2	21/2000				
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO	_		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclose	-d		
Legal Dept - 314					
P.O. Box 15 Boise, ID 83707-0015		X Author	ization to be charged to deposit account.		
8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025					
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
1 10002					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document.					
Chris Griffin	Chris	Auxfen	Nov 03, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	00	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do Not detach this portion					
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Box Assignment					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

FORM PTO-1595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004369-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California,

business hereby a	in Aus ssign a rest, ir tates e	stria, (la and tra acludin ntitled	nereinaft nsfer to g the ri	er PHILI HP and ght of p	PS), in fo PHILIPS priority, i	urtheran jointly,	ice of my/ their succ	our ob essors	ligations t and assig	o HP or gns, the	inciple place of PHILIPS, and do entire right, title rs Patent of the
Filing dat	te: <i>(</i>	18/2	1/2000	,			Serial No.	;	09/60	13,31	7
continuat	tions-ir atent.	n-part i and ar	(C-1-P's), iv and al	division Letters	nais, and Patent o	I renewa of the U	als of and nited Stat	substi es and	itutes for of countr	said app ies foreig	continuations, blication for said gn thereto which s of said Letters
any cour legal rep	ntry, to resenta ed, reis	be he atives, sued o	eld and e to the for or extend	enjoyed uli end d led, as f	by HP ar of the ter fully and	nd PHIL m or te entirely	IPS jointly rms for wi as the sai	r, their hich sa	successo id Letters	rs, assig Patent i	Letters Patent in ins, nominees or respectively may d and enjoyed by
that I/we covenant deliver a improver nominees known fitestify in continuar generally representiny ention	e have t and a all such ment(s) s or legacts re any tions, to do tatives	not exigree to pape , said gal rep specting legal p C-I-P's everyto objection of the province	decuted hat I/we rs as mapplicaresentating said in roceeding point in and rement(seeme	and will, ea ay be r tion and ives, and nyes, to and fo ssible to I enforc ) in any	not exe ich time necessary I said Le d I/we ag n(s) or in sign all I reign app aid HP a e, for its and all o	cute an a reque y or de etters Pagree to comproven lawful polication and PHIIs or the countrie	y agreeme st is made sirable to atent, to communic cent(s), sa papers, to papers, to mak LIPS, their eir own be	ent in control in cont	conflict he without unter the title HILIPS, the HP, PHILII lication and the ghtful oat ssors, asserpenses were parted to the store of the proper parted to the without the store of the without the wi	erewith, ndue dele to said seir successor the said to claimers his and claimers, no atent produced in the said pro	ein assigned, and and I/we further lay, execute and invention(s) or essors, assigns, leir nominees, all etters Patent, to and divisionals, declarations, and minees and legal otection for said by be incurred by
States as patents of title and Letters F	nd any on app interes Patent o	officia lication st, any of the	il of any is as afo and all United S	country resaid, Letters i states w	or counto issue 1 Patent fo	itries foi to HP ai r said ir / be issu	reign to th nd PHILIPS ivention(s) ued and gi	e Unite S, joint or imp	ed States ly, as assi provement	whose of gnees of t(s), include	ks of the United luty it is to issue for the entire right, uding any and all of the application
of said a	policat	ion no	w identi	fied by t	he attorn	ney doc	attorneys ket numbe tates Pate	er and 1	title set fo	rth abov	er and filing date e once the same
ди и	VITNES	s wh	EREOF, I	/we her	eunto se	t my/ou	r hand(s) a	and sea	ał(s):		
()	m0}_		and	euso	n_	Date A	ssignment Si	gned:	Aug Z	2.00	
Inventor's	Signatur	e (Seal)									_
Inventor's	Typed N	ame: <u>Ja</u>	mes C. Ar	derson			Date App	olication	Signed: A	vg Z	2,00
State of	Idaho			)	ss.:						
County of	Ada			, ′	3011		********	ROSEES.			
Before personally instrument		or prov	ed to me	of the b	asis of sat		appeared to NO 7	10	Oc. Anderson who was a second with the second	o acknowl	who is edged the foregoing Huffen 5/16/200:
Rev 02/00 (P)	HILIPS)		(Use	Page Two	For Addition	al Inventor	Signa Dele	MO	,t°		Page 1 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 011247 FRAME: 0517**  When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATEN <sup>-</sup>	T APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10004369-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
		01-1
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	8/29/00
Inventor's Typed Name: Darin D. Lindig	Date Application Sig	gned:
State of Idaho )	Date Applied Not Ole	7-7-0
) ss.:		
County of Ada )	BERRENNA BALLINA	
Before me this $29$ day of $Ave$ , $2000$ personally known or proved to me on the basis of s	, terra hally appeared A Barin D.	Lindig who is erson who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dee	I I MOLUADE I	To to to a some
	* *	Nearra Bacer  Notary Public  My commission expires: 5/14/2006
•	UBL	My commission expires: 5/19/2006
	OF IDAHAM	•
1 5,	Note that the state of the stat	
Africallet	Data Assissant Sincer	22 A. 2002
Invertification (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	LL ANG. LOS
Inventor's Typed Name: Jeffrey S. McAllister	Date Application Sig	med: 22 Aug. 2000
State of Idaho )		3
) ss.: County of Ada )		
Before me this $\frac{22}{}$ day of $\frac{200}{}$	, personally appealed Chinsy S	
Before me this $\propto$ $\propto$ day of $\sim$	, personally appeared <u>. Verify S</u> atistactory evidence to be able pe	. McAllister who is rson who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed		
		L. Chris Huffin  Notary Public  My commission expires: 5/16/2003
	BLIC	My commission expires: $5/16/2003$
	OP IDAHORRE	, ,
// 0 1/	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date Assignment Signed: 22	Aug 2000
nventor's Signature (Seel)	Date Assignment signed	3.200
nventor's Typed Name: Carl R. Hoerger	Date Application Sig	ned: 22 Ay 2000
State of		Ú
) ss.:		
County of		
Before me this 22 day of <u>llllg, 2000</u> , personally known or proved to me on the basis of s	personally appeared Carl R. H.	oerger who is
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed		I a H
	SERVE CHRIS CA	J. Chus Huffin
<b>,</b>	1074	Notary Public My commission expires:
	* NOTARL	5/16/2003
	AURITIC **	
(Use Page Three For Addi ev 02/2000 (PHILIPS)	ional incentor(s) Signature(s)	Page 2 of 3
	OF IDAH	
ev 02/2000 (PHILIPS)	-40044889888888	

Rev 02/2000 (PHILIPS)

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004369-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto se	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	11. Sept. 2000
Inventor's Typed Name: Catherine Dinhobl	Date Application	Signed: 11. Jept. 2000
State of )		
) ss.: County of		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and		who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public My commission expires:
Mod. Kary Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	11. Sout 2000 Signed: 11. Sout 2000
Inventor's Typed Name: Martin Haupt	Date Application	Signed: 11. Sept 2000
State of		The second secon
) ss.: County of		
Before me this day of		person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public My commission expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	20. Sept. 2000
nventor's Typed Name: Josef Summer	Date Application S	Signed: 20 Sept 2000
State of )		
) ss.: County of		and the second s
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and of		who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 3 of 3

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Rev 11/99 (Assign2)

PATENT REEL: 011247 FRAME: 0519

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000**